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2007 MOUNTAIN PACIFIC SPORTS FEDERATION
WOMEN'’S LACROSSE ACADEMIC ALL-CONFERENCE SELECTIONS

WOODLAND, Calif. - Mountain Pacific Sports Federation executive director, Al Beaird, has announced the Academic All-MPSF scholar-athletes for the 2007 MPSF
WOMEN'S LACROSSE season. The following student-athletes have been nominated for this award by their institutions on the basis of the following criteria:

1. 3.0 or better cumulative grade point average.

2. Student-athlete must be at least a sophomore academically.
3. Student-athlete must have completed one full academic year at the member institution prior to the season for which the award is being received.
4. Student-athlete must have competed in fifty percent or more of the institution’s competition in the student-athlete’s respective sport.

Student-Athlete Year
UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA
Cristen Andrews Junior
Brittany Aungier Sophomore
Meghan Bushnell Senior
Laura Cavallo Senior
Madeleine Dale Sophomore
Mary Downs Junior
Morgan Dyson Sophomore
Elizabeth Jahp Sophomore
Kiki Kalkstein Sophomore
Ghillie Little Sophomore
Hilary Lynch Senior

Liz Reifsnyder Senior
Stephanie Smith Sophomore
Danni Zuralow Junior

GPA

3.39
314
319
313
3.29
3.23
3.32
3.29
3.24
3.15
3.08
3.62
311
3.28

Position

Midfield
Attack
Defense
Attack
Attack
Midfield
Goalkeeper
Midfield
Midfield
Midfield
Goalkeeper
Attack
Midfield
Midfield

UNIVERSITY OF CALIFORNIA, DAVIS

Tarryn Furr Junior
Hilary Harkins Junior
Melissa Mahoney Junior
Megan O’'Connor Senior
Jen Sanderson Senior
Catie Strahorn-Brown  Sophomore

UNIVERSITY OF DENVER

Kate Broderick Senior
Steph Coyne Sophomore
Jessica Lodders Senior
Jenn Moore Sophomore
Danielle Provance Junior
Megan Tyrie Junior

UNIVERSITY OF OREGON

Carrie Bateman Junior
Jenny Browne Junior
Alicia Burkhart Sophomore
Brooke Dieringer Graduate
Kate Fleming Junior
Lindsay Killian Junior
Liora Lobel Junior

Jen May RS Junior
Anna Poponyak Junior

3.04
3.54
3.28
3.08
3.59
3.28

3.46
3.36
361
3.39
3.22
3.32

3.69
3.72
3.26
3.87
3.60
3.19
3.25
319
343

Defense
Goalkeeper
Defense
Midfield
Defend
Attack

Midfield
Attack
Midfield
Defense
Defense
Attack

Defense
Attacker
Midfield
Midfield
Midfield
Attack
Defense
Midfield
Goalkeeper

Major

Political Economics
Undeclared
American Studies
Mass Communications
Undeclared

History

Undeclared
Undeclared
Nutritional Sciences
Political Economics
n/a

American Studies
Undeclared
American Studies

Psychology

Landscape Architecture
Animal Science
Communication

History

Saciology

International Business
Undeclared

Political Science
Undeclared

Marketing
International Business

Political Science
Business Administration
Human Physiology
Educational Leadership
Pre-Journalism

Human Physiology
Journalism
Mathematics
Economics
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Hometown / Last School

Pleasanton, CA / Foothill HS

Syracuse, NY / Christian Brothers Academy
Madison, CT / Daniel Hand HS

Bay Shore, NY / Bay Shore HS
Alexandria, VA [ St. Stephen’s & St. Agnes
Alexandria, VA / St. Stephen’s & St. Agnes
Chicago, IL / Cate School

Lake Forest, IL / Lake Forest HS

La Jolla, CA/ La Jolla HS

Darien, CN / Darien HS

Hingham, MA / Hingham HS

Washington DC / Sidwell Friends HS
Forest Hill, MD / C.W. Milton Wright HS
Fairfax, VA / Robinson Secondary

Schenectady, NY / Guilderland HS
Orinda, CA / Miramonte HS

San Diego, CA / Scripps Ranch
Poway, CA / Poway HS

Poway, CA / Poway HS

Portland, OR / Lincoln HS

Chantilly, VA / Chantilly HS

Baltimore, MD / Bryn Mawr School
Castle Rock, CA / Douglas County HS
Highlands Ranch, CO / Kent HS
Baltimore, MD / Seton Keough HS
Littleton, CO / Arapahoe HS

Sparks, MD / Hereford HS
Sandwich, MA / Deerfield Academy
Eldersburg, MD / Century HS
Liverpool, NY / Univ. North Carolina
Cardiff, CA / La Costa Canyon HS
Liverpool, NY / Liverpool HS
Reisterstown, MD / Franklin HS
Davidsonville, MD / South River HS
Encinitas, CA / La Costa Canyon HS



ST MARY'S COLLEGE

Dana Elfvin
Lauren Frei

P.J. Hainley

Alex Morgan

Alex Oetken

Sara J. Rodriguez
Jackie Spencer
Jennifer Utley

Sophomore
Sophomore
Sophomore
Sophomore
Junior
Junior
Senior
Junior

STANFORD UNIVERSITY

Polly Brown
Michelle DeChant
Rachel Dyke
Katharine Fox

Bis Fries

Bryanne Gilkinson
Megan McLain

Bri Ned

Jamie Nesbitt
Ariana Parasco
Daphne Patterson
Maris Perlman
Laura Shane
Bess Siegfried
Alicia Soto
Melissa Vogelsong

Sophomore
Senior
Senior
Junior
Sophomore
Senior
Junior
Junior
Sophomore
Junior
Junior
Sophomore
Junior
Sophomore
Junior
Sophomore

3.60
3.80
3.50
3.10
3.70
3.10
340
3.60

3.20
3.18
3.77
3.76
3.04
3.85
3.54
3.38
3.40
3.13
3.58
3.56
3.35
3.55
3.39
3.92

Midfield
Mid/Def
Midfield
Defense
Midfield
Goalkeeper
Attack/MF
Attack

Defense
Attack
Defense
Defense
Attack
Defense
Attack/MF
Defense
Midfield
Defense
Attack
Midfield
Goalkeeper
Midfield
Defense
Defense

Undeclared
Undeclared

Liberal & Civic Studies
Undeclared

Liberal & Civic Studies
nla

n/a

n/a

Urban Studies
American Studies
International Relations
Economics

Art History
Undeclared

Product Design-Mech. Eng.

International Relations
Undeclared
International Relations
Psychology

Human Biology
Mechanical Engineering
Sociology

Human Biology

Human Biology
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Cleveland Heights, OH / Cleveland Hts HS
Bend, OR / Holderness School (NH)

West Linn, OR / West Linn HS

Annapolis, MD / Key School

West Linn, OR / West Linn HS

Upland, CA / Pomona Catholic HS
Redmond, WA / Forest Ridge HS

Bainbridge Island, WA / Bainbridge Island HS

Washington, D.C. / National Cathedral School
Annapolis, MD / Annapolis Senior HS
McLean, VA / Potomac School

Lutherville, MD / Roland Park Country School
Princeton, NJ / Hun School

Mississauga, Canada / Cawthra Park HS
Dallas, TX / Hockaday School

Severn, MD / Severn School

Cincinnati, OH / Sycamore HS

Manhasset, NY / Manhasset HS

New York, NY / St. Andrew’s School

North Kingstown, RI / Lincoln School
Baltimore, MD / Towson HS

Devon, PA / Agnes Irwin School

Ellicot City, MD / Hayfield Secondary School
Jamesville, NY / Jamesville-Dewitt HS



