

MPSF NEWS

MOUNTAIN PACIFIC SPORTS FEDERATION

PO Box 850 • Woodland, CA 95776-0850 530.669.7600 • Fax 530.669.7627 • abeaird@mpsports.org

Contact: Al Beaird FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE: May 31, 2007

2007 MOUNTAIN PACIFIC SPORTS FEDERATION WOMEN'S LACROSSE ACADEMIC ALL-CONFERENCE SELECTIONS

WOODLAND, Calif. - Mountain Pacific Sports Federation executive director, Al Beaird, has announced the Academic All-MPSF scholar-athletes for the 2007 MPSF WOMEN'S LACROSSE season. The following student-athletes have been nominated for this award by their institutions on the basis of the following criteria:

- 1. 3.0 or better cumulative grade point average.
- Student-athlete must be at least a sophomore academically.
 Student-athlete must have completed one full academic year at the member institution prior to the season for which the award is being received.
- 4. Student-athlete must have competed in fifty percent or more of the institution's competition in the student-athlete's respective sport.

Student-Athlete	Year	GPA	Position	Major	Hometown / Last School
UNIVERSITY OF	CALIFORN	<mark>IA</mark>			
Cristen Andrews	Junior	3.39	Midfield	Political Economics	Pleasanton, CA / Foothill HS
Brittany Aungier	Sophomore	3.14	Attack	Undeclared	Syracuse, NY / Christian Brothers Academy
Meghan Bushnell	Senior	3.19	Defense	American Studies	Madison, CT / Daniel Hand HS
Laura Cavallo	Senior	3.13	Attack	Mass Communications	Bay Shore, NY / Bay Shore HS
Madeleine Dale	Sophomore	3.29	Attack	Undeclared	Alexandria, VA / St. Stephen's & St. Agnes
Mary Downs	Junior	3.23	Midfield	History	Alexandria, VA / St. Stephen's & St. Agnes
Morgan Dyson	Sophomore	3.32	Goalkeeper	Undeclared	Chicago, IL / Cate School
Elizabeth Jahp	Sophomore	3.29	Midfield	Undeclared	Lake Forest, IL / Lake Forest HS
Kiki Kalkstein	Sophomore	3.24	Midfield	Nutritional Sciences	La Jolla, CA / La Jolla HS
Ghillie Little	Sophomore	3.15	Midfield	Political Economics	Darien, CN / Darien HS
Hilary Lynch	Senior	3.08	Goalkeeper	n/a	Hingham, MA / Hingham HS
Liz Reifsnyder	Senior	3.62	Attack	American Studies	Washington DC / Sidwell Friends HS
Stephanie Smith	Sophomore	3.11	Midfield	Undeclared	Forest Hill, MD / C.W. Milton Wright HS
Danni Zuralow	Junior	3.28	Midfield	American Studies	Fairfax, VA / Robinson Secondary
UNIVERSITY OF	CALIFORN	IA, DAV	<mark>'IS</mark>		
Tarryn Furr	Junior	3.04	Defense	Psychology	Schenectady, NY / Guilderland HS
Hilary Harkins	Junior	3.54	Goalkeeper	Landscape Architecture	Orinda, CA / Miramonte HS
Melissa Mahoney	Junior	3.28	Defense	Animal Science	San Diego, CA / Scripps Ranch
Megan O'Connor	Senior	3.08	Midfield	Communication	Poway, CA / Poway HS
Jen Sanderson	Senior	3.59	Defend	History	Poway, CA / Poway HS
Catie Strahorn-Brown	Sophomore	3.28	Attack	Sociology	Portland, OR / Lincoln HS
UNIVERSITY OF	DENVER				
Kate Broderick	Senior	3.46	Midfield	International Business	Chantilly, VA / Chantilly HS
Steph Coyne	Sophomore	3.36	Attack	Undeclared	Baltimore, MD / Bryn Mawr School
Jessica Lodders	Senior	3.61	Midfield	Political Science	Castle Rock, CA / Douglas County HS
Jenn Moore	Sophomore	3.39	Defense	Undeclared	Highlands Ranch, CO / Kent HS
Danielle Provance	Junior	3.22	Defense	Marketing	Baltimore, MD / Seton Keough HS
Megan Tyrie	Junior	3.32	Attack	International Business	Littleton, CO / Arapahoe HS
UNIVERSITY OF	OREGON				
Carrie Bateman	Junior	3.69	Defense	Political Science	Sparks, MD / Hereford HS
Jenny Browne	Junior	3.72	Attacker	Business Administration	Sandwich, MA / Deerfield Academy
Alicia Burkhart	Sophomore	3.26	Midfield	Human Physiology	Eldersburg, MD / Century HS
Brooke Dieringer	Graduate	3.87	Midfield	Educational Leadership	Liverpool, NY / Univ. North Carolina
Kate Fleming	Junior	3.60	Midfield	Pre-Journalism	Cardiff, CA / La Costa Canyon HS
Lindsay Killian	Junior	3.19	Attack	Human Physiology	Liverpool, NY / Liverpool HS
Liora Lobel	Junior	3.25	Defense	Journalism	Reisterstown, MD / Franklin HS
Jen May	RS Junior	3.19	Midfield	Mathematics	Davidsonville, MD / South River HS
Anna Poponyak	Junior	3.43	Goalkeeper	Economics	Encinitas, CA / La Costa Canyon HS

ST				

Dana Elfvin	Sophomore	3.60	Midfield	Undeclared	Cleveland Heights, OH / Cleveland Hts HS
Lauren Frei	Sophomore	3.80	Mid/Def	Undeclared	Bend, OR / Holderness School (NH)
P.J. Hainley	Sophomore	3.50	Midfield	Liberal & Civic Studies	West Linn, OR / West Linn HS
Alex Morgan	Sophomore	3.10	Defense	Undeclared	Annapolis, MD / Key School
Alex Oetken	Junior	3.70	Midfield	Liberal & Civic Studies	West Linn, OR / West Linn HS
Sara J. Rodriguez	Junior	3.10	Goalkeeper	n/a	Upland, CA / Pomona Catholic HS
Jackie Spencer	Senior	3.40	Attack/MF	n/a	Redmond, WA / Forest Ridge HS
Jennifer Utley	Junior	3.60	Attack	n/a	Bainbridge Island, WA / Bainbridge Island HS
STANFORD UN	IIVERSITY				
Polly Brown	Sophomore	3.20	Defense	Urban Studies	Washington, D.C. / National Cathedral School
Michelle DeChant	Senior	3.18	Attack	American Studies	Annapolis, MD / Annapolis Senior HS
Rachel Dyke	Senior	3 77	Defense	International Relations	McLean VA / Potomac School

Rachel Dyke Senior 3.77 Defense International Relations McLean, VA / Potomac School Katharine Fox 3.76 Defense Junior Economics Lutherville, MD / Roland Park Country School Bis Fries Sophomore 3.04 Attack Art History Princeton, NJ / Hun School Bryanne Gilkinson Senior 3.85 Defense Undeclared Mississauga, Canada / Cawthra Park HS Megan McLain Junior 3.54 Attack/MF Product Design-Mech. Eng. Dallas, TX / Hockaday School Bri Ned Junior 3.38 Defense International Relations Severn, MD / Severn School Jamie Nesbitt Sophomore 3.40 Midfield Undeclared Cincinnati, OH / Sycamore HS International Relations Ariana Parasco Junior 3.13 Defense Manhasset, NY / Manhasset HS Psychology Daphne Patterson Junior 3.58 Attack New York, NY / St. Andrew's School Maris Perlman Sophomore 3.56 Midfield Human Biology North Kingstown, RI / Lincoln School Mechanical Engineering Laura Shane Junior 3.35 Goalkeeper Baltimore, MD / Towson HS Bess Siegfried Sophomore 3.55 Midfield Sociology Devon, PA / Agnes Irwin School Ellicot City, MD / Hayfield Secondary School Alicia Soto Junior 3.39 Defense Human Biology Melissa Vogelsong Human Biology Jamesville, NY / Jamesville-Dewitt HS Sophomore 3.92 Defense

- MPSF -